Table 14. Standard errors for medical care benefits: Coverage for

services provided,! private industry workers, 2018

Characteristics

Hospital room and

board

Physician office visit

Worker characteristics
Al WOTKEIS ..

Management, professional, and related
Management, business, and financial
Professional and related .......

Sales and office ...........

Sales and related
Office and administrative support

Full time
Part time

Establishment characteristics

Service-providing iNAUSEIES ..........cccccovvvvveiiieneennn.
Trade, transportation, and utilities
Information
Financial activities ....
Education and health services .

Educational services ............
Health care and social assistance ....

Geographic areas

Northeast
New England ..
Middle Atlantic

South .....ccoevuenee.
South Atlantic
West South Central ..

Midwest
East North Central ...
West North Central ..........cccccoviieiiiniiinieneeeene

West:

MOUNTAIN .ot

0.1

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.1

0.1
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

1 The remaining workers include both workers not receiving the benefit and workers for whom the availability of

the benefit could not be determined.
2 Less than 0.05.

Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, National Compensation Survey.



